We expect to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes. Our management will have significant flexibility in
applying the net proceeds of this offering. Until the funds are used as described above, we intend to invest the net proceeds from this offering in
interest-bearing, investment grade securities.

 DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of December 28, 2013 was approximately $7,013,000, or approximately $0.22 per share. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding
as of December 28, 2013.

   After giving effect to our sale of 7,548,500 shares of our common stock in this offering at the offering price of $1.30 per share and after
deducting the underwriting discount and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value
as of December 28, 2013 would have been approximately $15.9 million, or $0.40 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $0.18 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.90 per share to new
investors participating in this offering at the offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Offering price for one share of common stock $ 1.30
Net tangible book value per share as of December 28, 2013 $ 0.22
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.18

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.40

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.90

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​

   If the underwriter exercises in full its option to purchase 1,132,275 additional shares of common stock at the public offering price of $1.30
per share, the as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would be approximately $0.43 per share, representing an increase in net
tangible book value of approximately $0.21 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
approximately $0.87 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering at the public offering price.

   The above discussion and table are based on 31,776,138 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of December 28, 2013 and
exclude:

�
5,836,930 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of December 28, 2013, of which